



WP(PIL) NO: 225 of 2025

Keethineedi Akhil Sri Guru Teja

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Kancharla Anish appearing for
Ms. Shaik Shahedaz

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mrs. S. Pranathi, learned Special
Government PleaderCORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYADATE : 29th April, 2026.**P C :**

Affidavit of the Commissioner of Women Development and Child Welfare Department has not been filed in terms of order dated 03.12.2025.

Learned counsel for respondents prays for one last opportunity to do the needful.

At request, adjourned to 15.07.2026.

Affidavit be filed one week prior to the date fixed, failing which costs may be imposed upon the concerned official.

Copy of this order be communicated to Commissioner of Women Development and Child Welfare Department/Respondent No.7.

LISA GILL, CJ.

NINALA JAYASURYA, J.

SSN