

**WP(PIL) NO: 225 of 2025**

Keethineedi Akhil Sri Guru Teja,

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner(s):

Mr. Kancharla Anish

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. T. Vishnu Teja, Special
Government Pleader attached to the
Office of Advocate General**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 15th July 2026****P C :**

Perusal of affidavit, dated 14.07.2026, filed by respondent No.7 indicates that facilities at Anganwadi centers are still lacking, though learned counsel for respondent No.7 submits that steps are being taken in this regard to ensure that there is no shortfall.

Latest status report be filed prior to the date fixed.

List on 02.12.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn